TYPE 3640 SERIES
Product – Specification
1st April 2003
ISSUE 2
Telephone Tyco Passive Product Support Team   ++ 44 (0) 1793 572484
Website – passives.tycoelectronics.com                                         Email – passivesales@tycoelectronics.com
Page 1 of 5
High Frequency Inductors SMD

DIMENSIONS
TAPE & REEL SPECIFICATION
HOW TO ORDER
Case Size L W C d t
0402 (1E) 1.0 ±0.1 0.50 ±0.05 0.15 ±0.1 0.15 ±0.1 0.35 ±0.2
0603 (1J) 1.6 ±0.2 0.80 ±0.1 0.30 ±0.1 0.30 ±0.1 0.50 ±0.1
0805 (2A) 2.0 ±0.2 1.25 ±0.2 0.40 ±0.2 0.30 ±0.2 0.50 ±0.1
1206 (2B) 3.2 ±0.2 1.60 ±0.2 0.50 ±0.2 0.40 +0.2/-0.1 0.60 ±0.1
04:02 Size (1E) ~ 10000 pieces per 7" Reel
06:03 Size (1J) ~ 5000 pieces per 7" Reel
08:05 Size (2A) ~ 4000 pieces per 7" Reel
12:06 Size (2B) ~ 4000 pieces per 7" Reel
miniReels available ~ please enquire
3640  2A  1N0  K
COMMON PART  CASE SIZE  INDUCTANCE VALUE  TOLERANCE
3640
1E – 0402 Package
1J – 0603 Package
2A – 0805 Package
2B – 1206 Package
 See tables above for inductance
code  K – 10%
TYPE 3640 SERIES
Product – Specification
1st April 2003
ISSUE 2
Telephone Tyco Passive Product Support Team   ++ 44 (0) 1793 572484
Website – passives.tycoelectronics.com                                         Email – passivesales@tycoelectronics.com
Page 5 of 5
L FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
                                        3640 1E                                                                 3640 1J
                                        3640 2A                                                                 3640 2B
Q FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS
                                        3640 1E                                                                 3640 1J
                                        3640 2A                                                                 3640 2B